1st Merit List | MA English Literature | OPEN Quota | Morning | Fall 2017

The following candidates have been selected for admission in the above mentioned Campus and Program subject to the following conditions.

« The admission offered to the above candidates is provisional and subject to the verification of original documents by the departmental admission committee and clearance as per all
applicable admission rules of the University.

« Any candidate who is found (at any time) to have obtained admission by making any mis-statement in the admission form or by will ful concealment of any material fact (particularly

about marks, division, pervious admission to the Department / Institute / college or employment, expulsion, conviction, etc.) shall be removed from the rolls of the University.

Students shall pay dues in any branch of The Habib Bank Ltd. After obtaining necessary Challan from the Department before the close of Banking hours by 25/09/2017. Those who do

not deposit their dues within this prescribed period shall lose their right to admission.

« The University reserves the right to correct any typographical / clerical error, omission, etc.

« The candidate who is not registered with the Islamia University of Bahawalpur will produce the original Migration Certificate or NOC from their respective University / board before the
commencement of classes, failing which their admission may be cancelled.

« The candidates must come with their Parents/Guardians and will have to produce their original documents before the Departmental Admission Committee.

App Father's English English
Sr# ID Name Name Gender DOB District Hafiz NCC BA/BSc Year Obtained Compulsory Literature Adjustment Total Merit
1 3462 Farah Fatima Muhammad female 1998- Bahawalpur 0 0 BA 2017 644 156 168 0 800 968.000
Tahir 06-15
Hussain
2 3540 Sunia Iftikhar  Iftikhar female  1996- Bahawalpur 0 0 BA 2017 1970 179 0 0 2300 863.717
Ahmad 05-24
3 3585 Rida Shoukat Ali female  1997- Rahim Yar 0 0 BA 2017 583 123 118 0 800 824.000
Shoukat 12-26 Khan
4 3571 tanzeela muhammad female 1996- Bahawalnagar 0 0 BA 2016 653 142 0 -5 800 790.000
mushtaq mushtaq 02-03
5 3658 Muhamnad Karim Haider male 1997- Rahim Yar 0 0 BA 2017 651 136 0 0 800 787.000
yasir karim 01-01  Khan
Kukachi
6 3426 MUHAMMAD FIDA male 1997- Rahim Yar 0 0 BA 2017 648 139 0 0 800 787.000
ASGHAR HUSSAIN 02-09 Khan
7 3717 Komal Hanif  Hanif Ahmed female 1995- Bahawalpur 0 0 BA 2017 543 117 120 0 800 780.000
09-25
8 3448 Rukhsar Saleem female  1998- Bahawalpur 0 0 BA 2017 643 134 0 0 800 777.000
Arshad Arshad 01-22

Kamal



Sr.#

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

App

3646

3523

3446

3442

3642

3688

3435

3692

3643

3562

3432

3672

3489

3550

Name

Sitara Sial

MARIAM
FARHEEN

Afreen
Rashid

Humaira
Arshad

Muhammad
Muneeb

Misbah
Chaudhary

Qurrat Ul Ain

Areeba
Sadia Jabbar

IRSHA
JAVED

Saira
Tabassam

MUHAMMAD
KAMRAN
ALl

Ehtasham
ullah khan

Shumaila
Igbal

FAZEELA
RIZWAN

Father's
Name

Muhammad
Bakhsh
Mehmood

TALIB
HUSSAIN

Muhammad
Rashid

Muhammad
Arshad

Irshad
Ahmed

Akhtar
Hussain

Muhammad
Ismail

Muhammad
Ashiq Jabbar

JAVED
ALAM

Muhammad
Aslam

ABDUL
MAJEED

Asad ali
khan

Muhammad
Igbal

RIZWAN
AHMAD

Gender

male

female

female

female

male

female

female

female

female

female

male

male

female

female

DOB

1996-
03-07

1998-
08-02

1995-
08-19

1996-
02-20

1997-
01-01

1998-
11-11

1997-
04-15

1995-
08-04

1998-
05-03

1996-
03-15

1998-

03-10

1998-

04-06

1994-
02-03

1998-
05-05

District

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Rahim Yar

Khan

Bahawalpur

Rahim Yar
Khan

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalnagar

BA

BA

BA

BA

BA

BA

BA

BA

BA

BA

BA

BSc

BA

BA

NCC BA/BSc Year

2017

2017

2016

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

Obtained

637

525

539

627

625

512

533

617

507

528

631

1990

616

605

English
Compulsory

134

127

145

131

128

105

93

135

112

109

116

171

123

133

English
Literature Adjustment

0

109

82

136

126

132

113

Total

800

800

800

800

800

800

800

800

800

800

800

2800

800

800

Merit

771.000

761.000

761.000

758.000

753.000

753.000

752.000

752.000

751.000

750.000

747.000

739.238

739.000

738.000



App Father's English English

Sr# ID Name Name Gender DOB District Hafiz NCC BA/BSc Year Obtained Compulsory Literature Adjustment Total Merit

23 3493 MALKA MUHAMMAD female  1995- Bahawalpur 0 0 BA 2017 504 119 115 0 800 738.000
KHIZRAN YASIN 11-23

24 3581 Imam Abdul Khalig  male 1997- Bahawalpur 0 0 BA 2017 611 125 0 0 800 736.000
Bakhsh 03-06

25 3485 Muhammad Zaffar mavia  male 1997- Rahim Yar 20 0 BA 2017 610 104 0 20 800 734.000

waseem 11-27 Khan



