1st Merit List | MA English Literature | OPEN Quota | Morning | Fall 2017

The following candidates have been selected for admission in the above mentioned Campus and Program subject to the following conditions.

- The admission offered to the above candidates is provisional and subject to the verification of original documents by the departmental admission committee and clearance as per all applicable admission rules of the University.
- Any candidate who is found (at any time) to have obtained admission by making any mis-statement in the admission form or by will ful concealment of any material fact (particularly about marks, division, pervious admission to the Department / Institute / college or employment, expulsion, conviction, etc.) shall be removed from the rolls of the University.
- Students shall pay dues in any branch of The Habib Bank Ltd. After obtaining necessary Challan from the Department before the close of Banking hours by 25/09/2017. Those who do not deposit their dues within this prescribed period shall lose their right to admission.
- The University reserves the right to correct any typographical / clerical error, omission, etc.
- The candidate who is not registered with the Islamia University of Bahawalpur will produce the original Migration Certificate or NOC from their respective University / board before the commencement of classes, failing which their admission may be cancelled.
- The candidates must come with their Parents/Guardians and will have to produce their original documents before the Departmental Admission Committee.

Sr.#	App ID	Name	Father's Name	Gender	DOB	District	Hafiz	NCC	BA/BSc	Year	Obtained	English Compulsory	English Literature	Adjustment	Total	Merit
1	3462	Farah Fatima	Muhammad Tahir Hussain	female	1998- 06-15	Bahawalpur	0	0	ВА	2017	644	156	168	0	800	968.000
2	3540	Sunia Iftikhar	Iftikhar Ahmad	female	1996- 05-24	Bahawalpur	0	0	ВА	2017	1970	179	0	0	2300	863.717
3	3585	Rida Shoukat	Shoukat Ali	female	1997- 12-26	Rahim Yar Khan	0	0	ВА	2017	583	123	118	0	800	824.000
4	3571	tanzeela mushtaq	muhammad mushtaq	female	1996- 02-03	Bahawalnagar	0	0	ВА	2016	653	142	0	-5	800	790.000
5	3658	Muhamnad yasir karim Kukachi	Karim Haider	male	1997- 01-01	Rahim Yar Khan	0	0	ВА	2017	651	136	0	0	800	787.000
6	3426	MUHAMMAD ASGHAR	FIDA HUSSAIN	male	1997- 02-09	Rahim Yar Khan	0	0	ВА	2017	648	139	0	0	800	787.000
7	3717	Komal Hanif	Hanif Ahmed	female	1995- 09-25	Bahawalpur	0	0	ВА	2017	543	117	120	0	800	780.000
8	3448	Rukhsar Arshad	Saleem Arshad Kamal	female	1998- 01-22	Bahawalpur	0	0	ВА	2017	643	134	0	0	800	777.000

Sr.#	App ID	Name	Father's Name	Gender	DOB	District	Hafiz	NCC	BA/BSc	Year	Obtained	English Compulsory	English Literature	Adjustment	Total	Merit
9	3646	Sitara Sial	Muhammad Bakhsh Mehmood	male	1996- 03-07	Bahawalpur	0	0	ВА	2017	637	134	0	0	800	771.000
10	3523	MARIAM FARHEEN	TALIB HUSSAIN	female	1998- 08-02	Bahawalpur	0	0	ВА	2017	525	127	109	0	800	761.000
11	3446	Afreen Rashid	Muhammad Rashid	female	1995- 08-19	Bahawalnagar	0	0	ВА	2016	539	145	82	-5	800	761.000
12	3442	Humaira Arshad	Muhammad Arshad	female	1996- 02-20	Bahawalnagar	0	0	ВА	2017	627	131	0	0	800	758.000
13	3642	Muhammad Muneeb	Irshad Ahmed	male	1997- 01-01	Bahawalnagar	0	0	ВА	2017	625	128	0	0	800	753.000
14	3688	Misbah Chaudhary	Akhtar Hussain	female	1998- 11-11	Bahawalnagar	0	0	ВА	2017	512	105	136	0	800	753.000
15	3435	Qurrat UI Ain	Muhammad Ismail	female	1997- 04-15	Bahawalpur	0	0	ВА	2017	533	93	126	0	800	752.000
16	3692	Areeba Sadia Jabbar	Muhammad Ashiq Jabbar	female	1995- 08-04	Bahawalpur	0	0	ВА	2017	617	135	0	0	800	752.000
17	3643	IRSHA JAVED	JAVED ALAM	female	1998- 05-03	Rahim Yar Khan	0	0	ВА	2017	507	112	132	0	800	751.000
18	3562	Saira Tabassam	Muhammad Aslam	female	1996- 03-15	Bahawalpur	0	0	ВА	2017	528	109	113	0	800	750.000
19	3432	MUHAMMAD KAMRAN ALI	ABDUL MAJEED	male	1998- 03-10	Rahim Yar Khan	0	0	ВА	2017	631	116	0	0	800	747.000
20	3672	Ehtasham ullah khan	Asad ali khan	male	1998- 04-06	Bahawalpur	0	0	BSc	2017	1990	171	0	0	2800	739.238
21	3489	Shumaila Iqbal	Muhammad Iqbal	female	1994- 02-03	Bahawalpur	0	0	ВА	2017	616	123	0	0	800	739.000
22	3550	FAZEELA RIZWAN	RIZWAN AHMAD	female	1998- 05-05	Bahawalnagar	0	0	ВА	2017	605	133	0	0	800	738.000

Sr.#	App ID	Name	Father's Name	Gender	DOB	District	Hafiz	NCC	BA/BSc	Year	Obtained	English Compulsory	English Literature	Adjustment	Total	Merit
23	3493	MALKA KHIZRAN	MUHAMMAD YASIN	female	1995- 11-23	Bahawalpur	0	0	ВА	2017	504	119	115	0	800	738.000
24	3581	lmam Bakhsh	Abdul Khaliq	male	1997- 03-06	Bahawalpur	0	0	ВА	2017	611	125	0	0	800	736.000
25	3485	Muhammad waseem	Zaffar mavia	male	1997- 11-27	Rahim Yar Khan	20	0	ВА	2017	610	104	0	20	800	734.000